EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 29th day of July, 1975. NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, herein referred to as County, hereby employs

of City of Hilliard, County of Nassau State of Florida, herein referred to as CONTRACTOR, as general construction independent contractor for the erection of a County Dog Pound/Kennel at such site as selected and to serve and perform such duties at such times and places and in such a manner as the County may from time to time direct in relation to such project.

CONTRACTOR agrees to faithfully perform the duties assigned to him to the best of his ability, to devote his full and undivided efforts to the transaction of the County's business in regards to the Dog Pound/Kennel project, and to give the County prompt, complete, and accurate reports of his work and expenses.

IN CONSIDERATION of such service, County agrees to pay CONTRAC-TOR a reasonable compensation not to exceed One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) and to pay the construction costs and expenses related to the materials for the Dog Pound/Kennel project.

This contract shall be in effect from July 30, 1975, until it is terminated by either party at any time on five days' written notice to the other party or upon the completed construction of the Dog Pound/Kennel project, whichever shall first occur. At the termination of this agreement in any manner, the payment or payments to CONTRACTOR earned to the date of such termination shall be in full satisfaction of all claims against County under this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement at Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY ATTEST: